

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.8725 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram appearances, Court's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.
---	---

1

Mr. C.K. Shinde, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- B.R. GAVAI &
SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE :- 1st FEBRYARY , 2012.

PER COURT :-

1] There appears to be total inconsistency in the letter addressed by the Education Officer on 15th February, 2008 and the staffing pattern as sanctioned by the Education Officer at page 29 and 30.

2] Respondent No.3 to explain this anomaly by filing an affidavit in reply.

3] S.O. for 3 weeks.

grt/- [SUNIL .P. DESHMUKH,J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]