

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.8725 OF 2011

Ajay Bhausahab Mohite

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. C.K.Shinde, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. V.D.Rakh, AGP for respondent State

Mr. S.K.Shinde, Advocate for respondents No.4 and 5

.....

[CORAM : A. H. JOSHI AND
SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.J.]

DATE : 15th JULY 2013

ORDER:

1. Respondent No.1, Secretary, School Education Department, Maharashtra State, Mumbai to explain as to how implementation of Government Resolution dated 25.11.2005 can be effected without there being amendment to Item IV (i) of Part VIII of the MEPS Rules, 1981.

2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 05.08.2013.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

[A. H. JOSHI, J.]