

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.8725 OF 2011

Ajay Bhausahab Mohite

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. C.K.Shinde, Advocate for the petitioner

Mrs.A.V.Gondhalekar, AGP for respondent State

Mr. S.K.Schinde, Advocate for respondents No.4 and 5.

.....

[CORAM : R. M. BORDE AND

SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, J.J.]

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER 2013

PER COURT:

1. Heard. **Rule.**
2. In the meanwhile, respondent No.3 to grant provisional approval to the appointment of petitioner as "Laboratory Attendant" in respondent No.5 school and pay him salary accordingly.
3. The petitioner shall not claim any equities on the

ground of interim relief granted today.

4. Learned counsel waive notice of rule for respective respondents.

[SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.M.BORDE, J.]

drp/A13/wp8725-11