

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8725 OF 2011**

Ajay Bhausahab Mohite.

Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others.

Respondents.

\*\*\*

Ms. Gitanjali Jagtap , Advocate holding for  
Mr. C.K. Shinde, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.G. Borade, A.G.P. for the State.

Mr. S.K. Shinde, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

\*\*\*

CORAM : **T.V. NALAWADE &  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

Dated : 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

**PER COURT :-**

. Learned Counsel holding for Mr. C.K. Shinde, learned Counsel for the petitioner, seeks adjournment. Other side has no objection. A statement is made that there is no interim relief. So, stand over to 19.06.2018.

**( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE**

**( T.V. NALAWADE )  
JUDGE**

vdd/