



( 1 )

938-WP-8725-2011

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**938 WRIT PETITION NO. 8725 OF 2011**

Ajay Bhausahab Mohite

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 786 OF 2012**

**AND CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11741 OF 2017**

**IN WP/8725/2011**

Mr. Chandrakant K. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &**

**SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026.**

**PC :-**

1. This Court by order dated 06.03.2026 had specifically directed the learned AGP to address this Court on the issue recorded in the said order.
2. Today, it is informed that the concerned AGP could not come to this Court due to ill-health. Time is sought on the that ground.
3. Stand over to 30.06.2026.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**